
#  Notre Dame (6-3) -vs- #  Buffalo (2-6)
02/14/2026 at Greenville, N.C. (Max R. Joyner Family Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kamzik, Kami (2-1)
Loss: Russ, Olivia (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Elizabeth Hammerschmidt First: Kevin Conder Third Base: Bill Gottuso 
Start: 9:58 AM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 115   Weather: Temp: 43F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Notre Dame 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 6 10 0
Buffalo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

Notre Dame 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O'Brien, Caroline 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Winchell, Mickey cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Levitt, Olivia 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Eckart, Rebecca c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Conner, Molly PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Poeck, Sydny rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Cortes, Kaia 1b 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
    Hagan, Lily PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Sweet, Tenley lf/PR 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Cowley, Paige PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Zachary, Ava dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Houlihan, Avery ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kamzik, Kami p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 10 6 5 1 7

2B: Cortes, Kaia (1); Houlihan, Avery (1)
HR: Eckart, Rebecca (1)
SF: Levitt, Olivia (1); Eckart, Rebecca (1)
SB: O'Brien, Caroline (2); Winchell, Mickey (1)
CS: Houlihan, Avery (1)
DP: 1

Buffalo 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gorman, Emily rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Terwilliger, Reagan cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Delaney, Brianna 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Allen, Nicole lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lauck, Lily dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nagel, Abbey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Ellis, Delaney ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thelen, Ava PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smithson, Isabella c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hopf, Ardyn 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Russ, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Longsdorf, Genevieve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toth, Melena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 6 0 0 4 4

Notre Dame IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kamzik, Kami (W, 2-1) 7.0 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 15 78
Totals 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 15 78

Buffalo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Russ, Olivia (L, 1-2) 4.0 8 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 18 24 6 5 84
Longsdorf, Genevieve 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 3 2 24
Toth, Melena 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 16
Totals 10 6 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 28 35 9 10 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Notre Dame - Top of 1st ND BUF
OBrien,Caroline walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
OBrien,Caroline stole second base. 0 0
Winchell,Mickey singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 SB); OBrien,Caroline advanced to third base. 0 0
Winchell,Mickey stole second base. 0 0
Levitt,Olivia sacrifice fly to cf putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); OBrien,Caroline scored; Winchell,Mickey advanced to
third base. 1 0
Eckart,Rebecca sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 BKF); Winchell,Mickey scored. 2 0
Poeck,Sydny walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Cortes,Kaia walked (3-0 BBBB); Poeck,Sydny advanced to second base. 2 0
Sweet,Tenley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 1st ND BUF
Gorman,Emily singled in the infield (2-2 KBSB). 2 0
Terwilliger,Reagan grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 SKBB); Gorman,Emily advanced to second base. 2 0
Delaney,Brianna grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KKFBFBFB). 2 0
Allen,Nicole grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0

Notre Dame - Top of 2nd ND BUF
Zachary,Ava lined out to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Houlihan,Avery grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 BFB). 2 0
OBrien,Caroline grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 2nd ND BUF
Lauck,Lily grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Nagel,Abbey struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 0
Ellis,Delaney grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Notre Dame - Top of 3rd ND BUF
Winchell,Mickey lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Levitt,Olivia singled to short (1-2 BKFFF). 2 0
Eckart,Rebecca singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Levitt,Olivia advanced to second base. 2 0
Poeck,Sydny struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0
Cortes,Kaia walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Levitt,Olivia advanced to third base; Eckart,Rebecca advanced to second
base. 2 0
Sweet,Tenley lined out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 3rd ND BUF
Smithson,Isabella singled to left center (1-1 KB); Smithson,Isabella out at second base, lf to 2b. 2 0
Hopf,Ardyn singled to shallow right field (3-1 BKBB). 2 0
Gorman,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KSFF); Hopf,Ardyn out at second base,
2b unassisted. 2 0
Terwilliger,Reagan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0

Notre Dame - Top of 4th ND BUF
Zachary,Ava grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 0
Houlihan,Avery doubled down the right field line (1-1 KB). 2 0
OBrien,Caroline singled to shallow center field (0-0); Houlihan,Avery advanced to third base. 2 0
OBrien,Caroline stole second base. 2 0
Winchell,Mickey grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 SBF); Houlihan,Avery scored; OBrien,Caroline advanced
to third base. 3 0
Levitt,Olivia flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buffalo - Bottom of 4th ND BUF
Delaney,Brianna singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB). 3 0
Allen,Nicole reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Delaney,Brianna out at second base, 2b
to ss. 3 0
Lauck,Lily grounded out, p to 1b (0-0); Allen,Nicole advanced to second base. 3 0
Nagel,Abbey struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 3 0

Notre Dame - Top of 5th ND BUF
Eckart,Rebecca homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 4 0
Poeck,Sydny singled up the middle (2-2 BSFBFF). 4 0
Cortes,Kaia doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Poeck,Sydny scored from first base. 5 0
BUFF pitching change: Longsdorf,Genevieve replaces Russ,Olivia. 5 0
Sweet,Tenley lined out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0
Zachary,Ava lined out to second base (0-0). 5 0
Cortes,Kaia advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 0
Houlihan,Avery walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Houlihan,Avery out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 5th ND BUF
Ellis,Delaney grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 5 0
Smithson,Isabella grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 5 0
Hopf,Ardyn grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 5 0

Notre Dame - Top of 6th ND BUF
OBrien,Caroline grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 5 0
Winchell,Mickey grounded out, p to 1b (3-0 BBB). 5 0
Levitt,Olivia flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 FKBFBB). 5 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 6th ND BUF
Gorman,Emily singled to short (0-0). 5 0
Terwilliger,Reagan singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BF); Gorman,Emily advanced to second
base. 5 0
Delaney,Brianna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Gorman,Emily out at 3B on the play, 3b, in a
double play; Terwilliger,Reagan advanced to second base. 5 0
Allen,Nicole grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 0

Notre Dame - Top of 7th ND BUF
BUFF pitching change: Toth,Melena replaces Longsdorf,Genevieve. 5 0
Eckart,Rebecca grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 5 0
Poeck,Sydny singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB). 5 0
ND substitution: Conner,Molly pinch running for Poeck,Sydny. 5 0
Cortes,Kaia grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Conner,Molly advanced to second base. 5 0
ND substitution: Hagan,Lily pinch hitting for Sweet,Tenley. 5 0
Hagan,Lily singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-2 KK); Conner,Molly scored from second
base. 6 0
ND substitution: Cowley,Paige pinch hitting for Zachary,Ava. 6 0
ND substitution: Sweet,Tenley pinch running for Hagan,Lily. 6 0
Cowley,Paige grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 6 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 7th ND BUF
ND substitution: Poeck,Sydny replaces Conner,Molly at rf, batting 5th. 6 0
ND position change: Sweet,Tenley remains in the game at lf 6 0
ND substitution: Zachary,Ava replaces Cowley,Paige at dh, batting 8th. 6 0



Lauck,Lily grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 6 0
Nagel,Abbey grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 6 0
BUFF substitution: Thelen,Ava pinch hitting for Ellis,Delaney. 6 0
Thelen,Ava struck out looking (0-2 FSFK). 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


